



VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Ref: VGL/CS/2019/23

Date: 29th January, 2019

**National Stock Exchange of
India Limited (NSE)**
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 532156

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement.

Dear Sir / Madam,


Please find enclosed copy of newspaper Advertisement for publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 published in Financial Express (English edition) and Nafa Nuksaan (Hindi edition) on 29th January, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Vaibhav Global Limited


29/01/2019
Sushil Sharma
Company Secretary

पर पहुंच चुका है। 2017-18 चीन के व्यापार में व्यापार घाटा 63.12 अरब डॉलर पर पहुंच गया, जो इससे पिछले वित्त वर्ष में 51.08 अरब डॉलर था।

कवाली...

बंद हुआ। कारोबार के दौरान इसने 804.45 अंक का उच्चस्तर तथा 630.95 अंक का निचला स्तर भी छुआ। बैंक्स की कंपनियों में यस बैंक 5.46 प्रतिशत टूटा। बजाज फाइनेंस 5.40 प्रतिशत, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक 3.82 प्रतिशत, सैंड बैंक 3.10 प्रतिशत और हीरो मोटोर्स 2.55 प्रतिशत नुकसान में रहे।

इस बीच, अंतर बैंक विदेशी विनिमय दर में डॉलर के मुकाबले रुपया नौ पैसे बढ़त के साथ 71.08 रुपये प्रति डॉलर पर रहा था। ब्रेंट कच्चा तेल 1.88 प्रतिशत नुकसान से 60.48 डॉलर प्रति बैरल पर गया।

तेल...

बताया गया है कि 2018 में वैश्विक इस्पात उत्पादन 4.6 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 180.86 करोड़ टन रहा, जो 2017 में 172.98 करोड़ टन था। वर्ष इस इस्पात उत्पादक देशों में अमेरिका 57 करोड़ टन के उत्पादन के साथ चौथे स्थान पर है। उसके बाद दक्षिण कोरिया 42.25 करोड़ टन के साथ पांचवें), रूस 38.17 करोड़ टन के साथ छठे), जर्मनी 34.24 करोड़ टन के साथ सातवें), तुर्की 28.73 करोड़ टन के साथ आठवें), ब्राजील 23.47 करोड़ टन के साथ नौवें) और ईरान 22.5 करोड़ टन के साथ दसवें) का नंबर सातवां है।

अन्य देशों में इटली ने बीते साल 2.45 करोड़ टन का इस्पात उत्पादन किया। फ्रांस 1.54 करोड़ टन और स्पेन ने 1.43 करोड़ टन का उत्पादन किया।

प्रतेन...

विश्वस्तरीय माना जाने लगा है। यह फ्रांस था दुनिया के अन्य हिस्सों की वाइन से प्रतिस्पर्धा कर रही है। ब्रिटेन हमेशा हमारी अर्थव्यवस्था में रहेगा लेकिन हम अपने उत्पादों की बढ़ती लोकप्रियता को देखते हुए अंतरराष्ट्रीय बाजार में कदम रख रहे हैं। हम संयोजन पर काम करके अपना निर्यात बढ़ाएंगे।

ब्रिटेन ने ब्रिटेन में सफलतापूर्वक अपने आप को स्थापित किया है और अब इसके निर्यात के अन्य हिस्सों में पहुंचने का समय है। ब्रिटेन सिंगापुर और हांगकांग में कुछ स्थानों पर है लेकिन अंतरराष्ट्रीय बाजार में जड़बूती से कदम रखने के लिए हमें इसे भारत और जापान जैसे नए बाजारों में लेकर जाना होगा।

प्रि विभाग अगले वित्त

ऑनलाइन

वर्षों को अमलीजामा पहनाने की शुरुआत अगले वित्त वर्ष से ऑनलाइन काम करने में रोहेला ने सोमवार को कहा कि विभाग ने शुरु कर दी है। जम्मू-कश्मीर और पंजाब बाधा रहित आवाजाही सुनिश्चित करने के योजना पर भी काम किया जा रहा है।



VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Off. : K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;
Tel: 91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;
E-Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

Extract of consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2018 (₹ In lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	51,059.07	46,163.04	135,244.77
2	Other Income	312.39	200.94	907.17
3	Total Income	51,371.46	46,363.98	136,151.94
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	6,446.42	5,520.17	14,888.54
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	6,446.42	5,520.17	14,888.54
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	5,251.38	4,553.13	12,171.53
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,514.28	3,947.01	12,666.85
8	Equity Share Capital	3,263.93	3,257.36	3,263.93
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
i)	Basic EPS	16.11	13.99	37.33
ii)	Diluted EPS	15.58	13.58	36.10

Notes :

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year to date for the period from 1st April, 2018 to 31st December, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28th January, 2019.
- These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Current tax includes minimum alternate tax (MAT) and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the parent company Vaibhav Global Limited 'the group' and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step down subsidiaries:

Subsidiaries:

- STS Jewels Inc., USA
- STS Gems Thai Limited, Thailand
- STS Gems Limited, Hongkong
- STS Gems Japan Limited
- Genoa Jewelers Limited, BVI

"Step down subsidiaries:"

- Pl. STS Bali
- Shop LC Global Inc., USA (previously known as The Jewellery Channel Inc. USA)
- The Jewellery Channel limited, UK
- Jewel Gems USA Inc (merged with The Jewellery Channel Inc. USA, w.e.f 28th February, 2018)
- STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited Company, China

- During the quarter, the Company allotted 30,832 equity shares of Rs. 10 each under the Company's Employees Stock Option Scheme-2006 (As Amended) at exercise price ranging between ₹ 284.45 - ₹ 544.15
- Effective 1st April, 2018, the Company adopted Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers" retrospectively to each prior reporting quarter presented, in accordance with Ind AS 8, Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors. Accordingly, the comparatives have been retrospectively adjusted. The effect on adoption of Ind AS 115 was insignificant on the financial results.
- Effective 1st April, 2018, the Company adopted Appendix B "Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration" of Ind AS 21 "The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates" using the cumulative catch-up transition method which is applied to Non-monetary assets or Non-monetary liabilities, arising from advance consideration and outstanding on the beginning of the reporting period. Accordingly, the comparatives have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect on adoption of Appendix B "Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration" was insignificant on the financial results.
- Unaudited financial results of Vaibhav Global Limited (Standalone) :-

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended
	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	12,843.34	13,442.12	35,962.96
Profit before tax	908.00	1,153.39	2,842.08
Net profit after tax	745.64	1,058.34	2,332.45
Total comprehensive income	1,637.56	1,049.57	2,128.40

- The Group operates in single business segment viz. manufacturing, sourcing and sales of Fashion Jewelry & Life Style Products. Hence no business segment results are being published.
- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Sunil Agrawal

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN : 00061142

Place : Jaipur

Date : 28th January, 2019